# OP \$165.00 4186844

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McAllister Software Systems, LLC		12/31/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Henry Schein Veterinary Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	304 Ohio Street	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4186844	DRAGONFLY
Registration Number:	4284145	PET PROFILES
Registration Number:	3921085	PETWISE
Registration Number:	3834731	MCALLISTER SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4109260	VETLOGIC
Registration Number:	2509748	AVIMARK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122265054

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122265054

**Email:** trademarks@powleygibson.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Donovan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 304 Hudson Street, Ste 202

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004.395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Donovan, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/madonovan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017

TRADEMARK 900392162 REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0815

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=McAllister - Henry Schein Veterinary Solutions Trademark Assignment 1.18.17#page1.tif source=McAllister - Henry Schein Veterinary Solutions Trademark Assignment 1.18.17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0816

### ASSIGNMET OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is dated as of <u>December 3 1016</u> between McAllister Software Systems, LLC, with an address of 5 Sugar Creek Road, Piedmont, MO 63957 ("Assignor") and Henry Schein Veterinary Solutions, LLC with an address of 304 Ohio Street, Oshkosh, WI 54902 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks, applications and registrations, particularly described in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), including all common law rights related thereto, and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to convey all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Assignee is desirous to acquire such rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee the Trademarks with the goodwill of the business attached hereto.

McAllister Software Systems, LLC

Name: Michael Ettinger-

Title: Secrelary

Henry Schein Veterinary Solutions, LLC

Name: Michael Ettin

Title: Sccletuly

# Schedule A Trademarks for McAllister Software Systems, LLC

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Live/Dead	Where Registered
85515426	4186844	DRAGONFLY	LIVE	U.S.A.
85494980	4284145	PET PROFILES	LIVE	U.S.A.
77963555	3921085	PETWISE	LIVE	U.S.A.
77913064	3834731	MCALLISTER SOFTWARE SYSTEMS	LIVE	U.Ş.A.
77833455	4109260	VETLOGIC	LIVE	U.S.A.
76170098	2509748	AVIMARK	LIVE	U.Ş.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0818

**RECORDED: 01/20/2017**